

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8595/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2003 in SBCRP No. 1371/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR BENCH)

LEKHRAJ SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH BRAHAMBAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer

for interim relief)

(For final disposal)

Date: 03/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parag Tripathy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra K. Das, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Maheshwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv. for

Mr. K.S. Bhati, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

However, the counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks time to vacate the premises in question. Having heard the counsel appearing for the respondents, we grant time to the petitioner to vacate the premises till 30th of September, 2006, subject to the usual undertaking being filed to this effect in this Court. The petitioner shall handover the vacant and peaceful possession of the premises in question to the respondents on or before the 30th of September, 2006.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master